



\$~75

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 4187/2025**

RAVI SAROHA & ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Ramesh Gupta, Sr. Advocate
with Ms. Kyati, Advocate.

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Sanjeev Bhandari, ASC for the
State.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

18.03.2026

%

No time left.

Re-notify on 12th August 2026.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

MARCH 18, 2026

hb