



\$~98

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 4187/2025**

RAVI SAROHA & ORS.

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr D K Yati, Advocate.

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI

ORS & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Amol Sinha (ASC Criminal For State) Along With Mr. Kshitiz Garg, Mr. Nitish Dhawan, Mrs. Chavi Lazarus, Mr. Manan Wadhwa, Advocates.

Inspr. Parmjeet Singh, Vigilance.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

%

23.07.2026

CRL.M.A. 21595/2026

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks liberty to withdraw the instant petition.
2. The liberty, as prayed, is granted. The petition, along with pending applications, stands dismissed as withdrawn.
3. The earlier date fixed i.e. 18.09.2026 stands cancelled.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J

JULY 23, 2026

aks